Fee and Method for Payment is amended to the following, unlisted sections 

are not affected.   

Article 6.   Fee and Method of Payment 

6.1.  District shall pay Architect for all Services contracted for under this 
Agreement the following (“Fee”):  

An amount not to exceed EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY-NINE THOUSAND 
THREE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($889,350.00) based on 
the rates set forth in Exhibit D. This fee is a total of the March 2nd, 2022 
Agreement in the amount of $796,950.00 and Amendment No. 01 in the 

amount of $92,400.00.  

[Remaining ‘Article 6. Fee and Method of Payment’ sections unaffected]